505939034 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5985753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW J. ADILETTA	01/30/2020
BRADLEY BURRES	02/03/2020
DUANE GALBI	01/30/2020
AMIT KUMAR	05/24/2010
YADONG LI	01/24/2020
SALMA MIRZA	01/30/2020
JOSE NIELL	01/30/2020
THOMAS E. WILLIS	02/05/2020
WILLIAM DUGGAN	01/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16366496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: STEBO@BTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AC3353-US/45631-288962
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN M. KELLETT
SIGNATURE:	/GLEN M. KELLETT/

PATENT 505939034 REEL: 051950 FRAME: 0222

DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=AC3353_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=AC3353_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=AC3353_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=AC3353_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=AC3353_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=AC3353_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=AC3353_Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051950 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor:

MATTHEW J. ADILETTA; BRADLEY BURRES; DUANE GALBI; AMIT KUMAR; YADONG LI; SALMA MIRZA; JOSE NIELL; THOMAS E. WILLIS; WILLIAM DUGGAN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

TECHNOLOGIES FOR FLEXIBLE PROTOCOL ACCELERATION

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	March 27, 2019	as	
United States	Application Number	16/366,496	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining

proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

•	•
ALC:	•
CHILL	1.50-2020
Matthew J. Adiletta	Date signed
LINV.	2/3/2020
Bradley Burres	Date signed
New sel	1/34/2020
Duane Galbi	Date signed
Amit Kumar	Date signed
Yadong Li	Date signed
5452.	1/30/2020
Salma Mirza	Date signed
Var el	1/30/2020
Jose Niell	Date signed
\bigcirc	
Thomas E. Willis	Date signed
Sun R Susan	1 30 2020
William Duggan	Date signed
Assignee: INTEL CORPORATION	
Name of Representative of Legal Entity:	
Signature:	

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

11336629

in exchange for being employed by bitel Corporation ("first") or any of its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors (collectively, the "Intel Group"), Lagree this:

- 1. General Conduct, While working for any company in the Intel Group, I will perform my assigned duties and comply with all lines Group policies, procedures, guidelines, rules, and instructions, including land's Corporate Code of Conduct. The company within the lines Group that is my employer is refund to in the Agreement as "Employer."
- 1. Prior Third Party Information. I represent that not passess have not brought, and we not bring to the intel Group, not use in the course of the performance of my divines at the intel Group, any proprietary or conferential information of any former employer or third party without their written authorization.
- 3. Confidential information. At all times, both during and other my employment with any company in the linter Croup, I will not use (except for the benefit and at the direction of the Intel Group) and will have a company in the Intel Group, except to the extent I am authorized to do so in the course of my fothers) any proprietary information or faced secret (perhadic marketing obtaining linearized), personnel or otherwise) of the Intel Group or any sind party to which I gate access pursuant to my employment, and company and registery with any or distributed by law in the gate restriction. Or for the maximum period of sine for maintaining made secrets as permitted by law in the gate installation in which I am employed if both period is shorter. I agree not to make unauthorized soppes of such confidences information and to return to the lines (prop interestedly upon my fermination or upon request by my Simpleyer of any other company in the lints Group at lamples forms of such confidences information, compared to discover a supplication of the period of the time of discovering the lints of the period of the time of discovering the lints of the period of the time of discovering the lints of the period of the time of discovering the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the period of the lints (including the lints) of the lints (including the lints)
- 4. Ownership of Proprietary Developments. I schmwiedge and agree to discuse in the Intel Group, promptly and in confidence, all potents, trade secrets, copyrights, mask works, indefinitions during in yemployment, design, formulae, processes, methods, manufacturing techniques, inconvenients, discuss copyrights works, and other intellectual proparty work in create, invention discussed annear with others during my employment, which are company in the Intel Group ("Proprietary Developments"). Lagrac that all Proprietary Developments by the were created at least in part not during my own firms or (i) that were created as least in part not during my own firms or (i) that were created as least in part not during my own firms or (i) that were created as least in part not during my own firms or of interview or created or demonstrately unicidable despatch for developments by the mention or discovery to Employer or other that Group companies or just that result from any work performed by me for Employer as the Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their created, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or Employer's designate or Employer's designates and agree that Employer is as sole and equalable either to all third Proprietary Developments. Without additional components or agree that the part of their frequency development as a few body law but only to the extent and assettly when the intel Group that Employer is designed by Employer. All rights in the intel Proprietary Developments is the proprietary Developments without additional components and assettly in discovery or as designed by Employer. All rights in the intel Proprietary Developments is the proprietary Developments in the frequency of the extent and assettly as a designed by Employer. If the extent that I had on reflect the proprietary Developments, or cannot be included by Employer or as designed to extend any province of the extent that I had on reflect to execute the proprietary Developments, or cannot be included by Employer or as de

Nowthistending anglining else in this agreement. I have been notified and further unpersond that find Propretary Developments do not include inventions which I developed entirely on my own time without using Intel Group equipment, supplies, fabricles, or trade sector information, accept for inventions which either (i) relate at the time of condection or reduction to practice of the invention to the knet Group's business, or actual or demonstrately anticipated research or development of the final Group or (p) result from any work performed by me for the Intel Group.

5. Licensed Employee Intellectual Property. The purpose of this section 5 is to enable the Intell Group is determine their rights and insist as to any intellectual property rights, whether vested or pending, which it own or control in whole or in part, and to joining any company in the little Group in Dentity the Employee Intellectual Property. Their sections of the Precessing Employee intellectual Property is never than the little Group in Dentity the subject matter of the Precessing Employee intellectual Property is never year. Employee or is designed within the little Group is perpetual, ineventable, mystly five, world-water looping by the exploration of the Precessing Employee intellectual Property is never all patients, which senters copyrights, mass works, product or document, under all patients, which senters copyrights, mass works, production of the control of the property is never all patients, which senters copyrights, mass works, production of the control of the production of the production of the control of the production of the

If I fail to make any required condiscure or breach any term of sections 4 and 5, it agree that any applicable limitations pendits shall be taked and shall not run as to any claim, right, or cause of action Employer may have relating to such disclosure or breach that would have been disclosured had the required disclosure or made, until such have as Employer obtains actual knowledge of the facts grand has been disclosured in this section shall in any way time or be explained at other remedies otherwise available in law or equity to the final Cross.

- 6. Non-solicitation. I agree that for 12 (thelve) months after my employment ends, regardless of the reason it ends, I wit not solicit, directly or indirectly, any employee to feave histher employment with any company in the little Group. By way of example, I (a) shall not identify any employees working for any finted Group company to any third party as potential employment candidates, (b) shall not personally or through another personal rectail or solicit employees working for any intel Group company to wisk for any opine employee; and/or (c) will not decides or use information Trialned by white of my employee many employee to leave histher employment with any company in the fintel Group. I agree that any breach, violation or available or its provision will result in immediate and employees in the purpose of solicition, and i eigen that the later Group company is enforce this Agreement shall have recourse to the remedies of equations and solicitic performance, or effect of such company sealing the information.
- 7. Computer Communications are that Private 1 understand that attempt the companies within the rine Group permit resolutable personal use of networked companies adjustment, these resolutes and all information contained on them are the sole property of companies within the inter Group. Companies use is not private or confidency, and sometime over their the interded additionate may receive the message. Londerstand and consent to my Employer's arction the final Group's interception and review of both incoming and outgoing email, internet and all consents informations, including any password-protected employee communications.
- 6. Miscellaneous: Lunderstand that if their is not my Employer, injut is signing this digreement as agent for the injut Choos company that is my Employer and agree that my employment with any company in this into Choos is fat with This means that octioning Employer and it have the right to terminate my employment at any time, with or without advance notice and with or without classe (provided, however, that if I become employed by an intel Smoop company in a not U.S. (octation, the termination law of that country with apply if incorpositent with this Agreement).

The terms and conditions stated herein are severable. If any paragraph, provision or clause in this Agreement is found or held to be invalid, unenforceable or void in any jurisdiction in which this Agreement is being performed, such provision shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by taw, and the remainder of this Agreement and such provision as applied to other persons, places or occumitances shall remain in fulf force and affect.

This Agreement (a) survives my employment with any company or company on company on the bright (or up, to) mores to the benefit of successors and assigns of my Employee Industry successors within the Intel Group), and (it) is brightly upon my here, assigns representatives. To the best of my information and basel, I am not a pany to any other agreement which will ordered with my full compliance with the Agreement, except as specifically open feet herein.

This Agreement may not be modified or presented except in a writing signed by the porties. Only the Vice President of Human Resources, Intel Corporation, or his or her divergate or the General Coursel of Intel Corporation, or his or her delegate, has the authority to modify this agreement on behalf of the third Corporation.

This Agreement is effective as of my first day of employment with any conneary in the Intel Group, remains in effect if Encouns employed by any other company in the Intel Group (which shall then become my Employer hereunder) and supersodes any prior Employee Agreement signed by me with any company in the Intel Group

I have carefully read all of the provisions of the Agreement and Lundersland and will fully and faithfully comply with such provisions. Both Surprovision. Employee

(knog Melairea Contres) Contres

Aspionice Arm// Kto/M/X beneral blance d. Il will is column prins clearly)

08/34/2110

SQL Schrift Norther

EmplAgrase DOC (rev. 11/2009)

April Brown & Bearing

Distribution White Copy - CHZ 171 Yellow Copy - Employee Plak Copy - Director of Patents RNB4-150

014423-FORMEA-0002

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor:

MATTHEW J. ADILETTA; BRADLEY BURRES; DUANE GALBI; AMIT KUMAR; YADONG LI; SALMA MIRZA; JOSE NIELL; THOMAS E. WILLIS; WILLIAM DUGGAN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

TECHNOLOGIES FOR FLEXIBLE PROTOCOL ACCELERATION

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	March 27, 2019	as	
United States	Application Number	16/366,496	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining

Page 1 of

proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Matthew J. Adiletta	Date signed
*	
Bradley Burres	Date signed
Duane Galbi	Date signed
Amit Kumar	Date signed
½- <u> </u>	1/24/2020
Yadong Li	Date signed
Salma Mirza	Date signed
Jose Niell	Date signed
Thomas E. Willis	Date signed
William Duggan	Date signed
Assignee: INTEL CORPORATION	
Name of Representative of Legal Entity:	·
Signature:	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor:

MATTHEW J, ADILETTA; BRADLEY BURRES; DUANE GALBI; AMIT KUMAR; YADONG LI; SALMA MIRZA; JOSE NIELL; THOMAS E. WILLIS; WILLIAM DUGGAN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

TECHNOLOGIES FOR FLEXIBLE PROTOCOL ACCELERATION

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	March 27, 2019	as	
United States	Application Number	16/366,496	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining

Page 1 of

proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Matthew J. Adiletta	Date signed
Bradley Burres	Date signed
Duane Galbi	Date signed
Amit Kumar	Date signed
Yadong Li	Date signed
Salma Mirza	Date signed
Jose Niell Thomas E. Willis	Date signed 7/5/20 Date signed
William Duggan	Date signed
Assignee: INTEL CORPORATION	
Name of Representative of Legal Entity:	
Signature:	

Page 2 of